(R-2005-872)

\ RﬁSOLUTION NUMBER R- 3 0 0169

ADOPTED ON _FEB 2 8 2005

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego retained the firm of KPMG LLP [KPMG] to perform
an audit of the City’s fiscal year 2003 financial statements, including the financial statements for
the Metropolitan Wastewater Utility and Water Utility; and

WHEREAS, the contract is currently in an amount not to exceed $1.7 million; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to accounting standards and practices, the City needs to continue to”
conduct additional investigations; and

WHEREAS, the City. has been working with KPMG on the scope of the additional
investigations; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager is
authorized and directed to execute a Fourth Amendment to the Retention Agreement with
KPMG for an additional amount not to exceed $500,000, for a total contract amount not to

exceed $2.2 million.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By
Michael J. Agui )

City Attorney

AMN:jab
03/18/2005
Or.Dept:Atty
R-2005-872

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



i _ The City of San Diego Lo
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER ' R

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 2500774

ORIGINATING DEPT.NO.: 055

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolutlon is ,;‘
available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount: . _Fund:

Purpose:

Date: By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT s (

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. OPERATION
LINE CY PY] FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/ EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUNDOVERRDE [ ] - -

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto- B
attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby ’
further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropnated
for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are :f
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money now :!.
actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise
unencumbered. S

Not to Exceed: $500,000.00
“Vendor: KPMG ' )
Purpose: Authorizing the expenditure of the fourth amendment to retention agreement with KPMG, LLP to perform an audit of the

City's FY 2003 Financial Statements. In amount not to exceed an additional $500,000.

Date: February 24, 2005 By W W

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. OPERATION
LINE |cyey| FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER ACCOUNT | BENF/ EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT ;
001 0 81140 82240 | 4151 082240 $300,000.00
002 0 41506 776 455 4151 776260 $100,000.00 1.
003 0 41500 760 163 4151 163 $100,000.00 .
TOTAL AMOUNT $500,000.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92) _ ) . FUND OVERRIDE

AC 2500774

2 300168 FEB 2 8 2005




